
Wyścig nr: 1 K - 1 500m   M 35 - 39 godzina: 13:30
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 1 Głomski Marek 1967 1:51.51
2 2 Gulak Bogusław 1970 1:57.59
3 3 Wyszkowski Adam 1968 1:59.75
4 6 Szałkowski Mariusz 1968 2:01.60
5 5 Banasiak Bogdan 1968 2:04.97
6 4 Kozar Tomasz 1969 2:27.02
7 7 Lasota Cezary 1967 2:55.04

Wyścig nr: 2 K - 1 500m   M 35 - 39 godzina: 13:35
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 7 Adamiuk Andrzej 1967 1:52.50
2 1 Zrajkowski Tomasz 1970 1:53.01
3 4 Paradowski Krzysztof 1968 1:53.44
4 2 Gryczko Andrzej 1968 1:57.23
5 5 Martynów Leszek 1968 2:00.77
6 6 Szurlej Krzysztf 1969 2:04.95
7 3 Szymanowski Andrzej 1967 2:10.55
0 8 Liminowicz Andrzej 1968 DNS

Wyścig nr: 3 K - 1 500m   M godzina: 13:40
Miejsce Tor Wynik

40 - 44
1 2 Ambroziak Jan 1962 1:53.87
2 3 Krawcow Grzegorz 1962 2:01.08
3 4 Rutkowki Mariusz 1963 2:02.53
4 1 Sztuka Waldemar 1965 2:18.17
0 5 Frąckowiak Henryk 1963 DNF

27 - 34
1 6 Malinowski Marcin 1977 1:56.93
2 8 Wieprzkowski Tadeusz 1972 1:57.01
3 7 Zwaliński Piotr 1973 2:11.58

Zawodnik

Zawodnik

Zawodnik
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Wyścig nr: 4 K - 1 500m   M godzina: 13:45
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 3 Konarzewski Leszek 1958 1:57.01
2 1 Gulak Jarosław 1958 2:00.13
3 2 Emiliańczyk Dariusz 1960 2:03.42
4 4 Piec Wiesław 1957 2:15.64

1 5 Pietrzyk Czesław 1953 2:09.03
2 7 Kasprzak Tadeusz 1953 2:16.69
3 6 Durczak Jan 1956 2:26.25

1 8 Ziegler Georg 1951 2:32.04
2 9 Kozar Józef 1943 2:42.71

Wyścig nr: 5 C - 1 500m   M godzina: 13:50
Miejsce Tor Wynik

35 - 39
1 1 Kondratowicz Czary 1967 2:09.36
2 4 Różycki Tomasz 1969 2:15.11
3 3 Jesiotr Tomasz 1967 2:18.70
4 2 Michalak Dariusz 1971 2:19.23

40 - 44
1 8 Kamiński Andrzej 1963 2:07.87
2 6 Traczewski Paweł 1966 2:16.49
3 9 Drojetzki Robert 1963 2:30.00
4 7 Preuss Marek 1963 2:32.50
0 5 Traczewski Piotr 1966 DNF

Wyścig nr: 6 C - 1 500m   M godzina: 13:55
Miejsce Tor Wynik

45 - 49
1 4 Adamczyk Andrzej 1959 2:23.00
2 2 Rosa Janusz 1958 2:28.36
3 1 Iwaniak Bogdan 1958 2:31.36
4 3 Kaczmarek Robert 1958 2:34.03

 50 - 54
1 7 Gąska Jerzy 1953 2:30.53
2 5 Data Kazimierz 1952 2:39.05
3 6 Sklinsmont Wacław 1940 3:33.04

45 - 49

50 - 54

55 - 59

Zawodnik

Zawodnik

Zawodnik



Wyścig nr: 7 K - 1 500m   K OPEN godzina: 14:00
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 2 Chwiałkowska Katarzyna 1970 2:20.11
2 1 Kopeć-Kąkol Anna 1975 2:25.39
3 4 Stanny Sylwia 1961 2:42.64
0 3 Wyszyńska Joanna 1960 DNS

Wyścig nr: 8 K - 2 500m   M godzina: 14:10
Miejsce Tor Wynik

27 - 34
1 2 Juhnke Maciej 1975 1:46.53

Słowiński Mariusz 1978
2 1 Góralczyk Sebastian 1975 2:03.84

Sieniakowski Adrian 1974
3 3 Malinowski Marcin 1977 2:23.86

Nyks Sławomir 1976
35 - 39

1 6 Adamiuk Andrzej 1967 1:46.80
Zrajkowski Tomasz 1970

2 4 Banasiak Bogdan 1968 1:50.45
Szałkowski Mariusz 1968

3 8 Frąckowiak Henryk 1963 1:50.86
Wieprzkowski Tadeusz 1972

4 5 Szymanowski Andrzej 1967 1:51.76
Liminowicz Andrzej 1968

0 7 Bukowski Dariusz 1970 DNS
Trociński Rafał 1971

Zawodnik

Zawodnik



Wyścig nr: 9 K - 2 500m   M godzina: 14:15
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 1 Gulak Bogusław 1970 1:46.23
Gulak Jarosław 1958

2 5 Gajewski Andrzej 1964 1:53.05
Lipka Mariusz 1963

3 2 Banasiak Hubert 1965 2:08.09
Skorupski Mariusz 1965

4 9 Jabłoński Jarek 1967 2:16.51
Dzimidok Andrzej 1965

0 3 Sztuka Waldemar 1965 DNS
Oleś Wojciech 1966

1 4 Ambroziak Jan 1962 1:45.27
Konarzewski Leszek 1958

2 7 Sobczyk Mirosław 1962 1:56.32
Piec Wiesław 1957

3 6 Szymankiewicz Marek 1961 1:56.51
Durczak Jan 1956

4 8 Pietrzyk Czesław 1953 2:02.46
Ziegler Georg 1951

Wyścig nr: 10 C - 2 500m   M godzina: 14:20
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 2 Wyszyński Artur 1959 2:08.69
Adamczyk Andrzej 1959

2 3 Rosa Janusz 1958 2:18.35
Kaczmarek Robert 1958

3 1 Preuss Marek 1963 2:32.26
Jabłoński Gabriel 1959

1 6 Traczewski Piotr 1966 1:59.32
Traczewski Paweł 1966

2 5 Kondratowicz Czary 1967 2:04.28
Michalak Dariusz 1971

1 4 Iwaniak Bogdan 1958 2:25.43
Data Kazimierz 1952

2 7 Gąska Jerzy 1953 2:47.27
Sklinsmont Wacław 1940

55 - 59

40-44

45-49

45 - 49

35 - 39

Zawodnik

Zawodnik



Wyścig nr: 11 godzina: 14:40
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 3 Chwiałkowska Katarzyna 1970 1:56.786
Chwiałkowski Robert 1966

2 4 Gajewska Natasza 1:58.430
Gajewski Andrzej 1964

3 5 Pietrzyk Czesław 1953 2:06.956
Stanny Sylwia

4 2 Dylewska Izabella 1968 2:11.174
Kaszyński Krzysztof 1967

5 1 Kopeć-Kąkol Anna 1975 2:17.192
Zwaliński Piotr 1973

1 9 Putto Joanna 1967 2:26.204
Kempińska Marzena 1966

2 8 Zwalińska Hanna 1974 2:57.146
Bąk Joanna 1974

Wyścig nr: 12 C - 4 500m   M OPEN godzina: 14:50
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 2 Wyszyński Artur 1959 1:57.275
Adamczyk Andrzej 1959
Rosa Janusz 1958
Kaczmarek Robert 1958

2 1 Preuss Marek 1963 1:59.933
Jabłoński Gabriel 1959
Michalak Dariusz 1971
Kondratowicz Czary 1967

3 3 Data Kazimierz 1952 2:18.653
Iwaniak Bogdan 1958
Gąska Jerzy 1953
Sklinsmont Wacław 1940

MIX       OPEN

K - 2 500m   K 

Zawodnik

Zawodnik



Wyścig nr: 13 K - 4 500m   M 35 - 39 godzina: 15:00
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 2 Głomski Marek 1967 1:35.935
Juhnke Maciej 1975
Paradowski Krzysztof 1968
Emiliańczyk Dariusz 1960

2 3 Gulak Bogusław 1970 1:37.783
Wyszkowski Adam 1968
Zrajkowski Tomasz 1970
Adamiuk Andrzej 1967

3 1 Góralczyk Sebastian 1975 1:51.961
Pietrzyk Czesław 1953
Sieniakowski Adrian 1974
Kozar Tomasz 1969

0 4 Szałkowski Mariusz 1968 DNF
Banasiak Bogdan 1968
Kaszyński Krzysztof 1967
Lasota Cezary 1967

Wyścig nr: 14 K - 4 500m   M godzina: 15:15
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 2 Gryczko Andrzej 1968 1:35.749
Gajewski Andrzej 1964
Rutkowki Mariusz 1963
Chwiałkowski Robert 1966

2 3 Martynów Leszek 1968 1:36.841
Krawcow Grzegorz 1962
Sobczak Mirosław 1962
Szymankiewicz Marek 1961

3 4 Bukowski Dariusz 1970 1:38.461
Tyma Krzysztof 1969
Trociński Rafał 1971
Piec Wiesław 1957

4 1 Skorupski Mariusz 1965 1:44.215
Sztuka Waldemar 1965
Banasiak Hubert 1965
Oleś Wojciech 1966

1 5 Gulak Jarosław 1958 1:38.773
Ambroziak Jan 1962
Lipka Mariusz 1963
Konarzewski Leszek 1958

2 6 Kasprzak Tadeusz 1953 1:43.939
Frąckowiak Henryk 1963
Wieprzkowski Tadeusz 1972
Ziegler Georg 1951

Zawodnik

40 - 44

45  -  49

Zawodnik



Wyścig nr: 15 K - 4 500m MIX OPEN godzina: 15:20
Miejsce Tor Wynik

1 1 Kempińska Marzena 1966 1:46.736
Juhnke Maciej 1975
Putto Joanna 1967
Słowiński Mariusz 1978

1 2 Gajewski Andrzej 1964 1:46.736
Rutkowki Mariusz 1963
Gajewska Natasza
Kopeć-Kąkol Anna 1975

3 3 Zwalińska Hanna 1974 2:05.108
Zwaliński Piotr 1973
Wyszkowski Adam 1968
Bąk Joanna 1974

Zawodnik


